

## JET LINX ST. LOUIS EXPANDS PRESENCE WITH SECOND LOCATION AT SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS AIRPORT (KSUS) IN CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI

**St. Louis, MO – September 19, 2019** — <u>Jet Linx</u>, the preeminent private jet management and Jet Card membership company in the U.S., today announces the addition of a second dedicated private terminal in St. Louis at the Spirit of St. Louis Airport (KSUS), serving as the newest development in its ongoing nationwide expansion. The new, private terminal at KSUS in Chesterfield, Missouri is the second in the greater St. Louis area. The first Jet Linx St. Louis base location opened at Lambert-St. Louis International Airport (STL) in 2013.

"We have seen a significant increase in the interest and demand for differentiated and highly-personalized private aviation services in the Chesterfield region and are pleased to deliver an extension of our esteemed services to this growing suburb," said Rich Ropp, Base President at Jet Linx St. Louis. "Our second Jet Linx terminal will provide our existing and new clients with even more convenience and accessibility, further reinforcing our unwavering commitment to elevating the private travel experience and delivering the best local services for our Jet Card members."

Jet Linx's original St. Louis base at STL services many individuals who live in the city of St. Louis and Clayton's central business district. The new Jet Linx terminal at KSUS is located just 30 minutes from the city's eclectic Central West End and will predominantly service corporate and business travelers in the greater St. Louis area. Spanning an impressive 500 square feet, the new location includes an aircraft hangar and a private lounge. In delivering the Company's signature approach to private jet travel, Jet Linx St. Louis utilizes a local client service team who facilitates every aspect of the client experience to offer personalized and unparalleled services.

"We are pleased to see such great demand for our specialized services and are confident that through Rich Ropp's leadership, our second St. Louis location will further elevate the experience of private flying for our discerning members," said Jamie Walker, CEO and President of Jet Linx. "Our success and expansion in St. Louis should be credited to the resilience of our local teams and their ongoing dedication to delivering nothing but the best for our clients."

Jet Linx has become the preeminent Jet Card membership and private jet management company in the country due to its unique and innovative business model that offers a more personalized approach to guaranteed private jet travel solutions through individual, city-specific and local services that are supported by a national operation and robust technology platform. Jet Linx is committed to delivering the highest safety standards in the private aviation industry, with extensive safety certifications including IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman.

For more information on Jet Linx's second St. Louis location, please visit www.jetlinx.com.

## **About Jet Linx Aviation**

Jet Linx Aviation is a locally-focused private jet company founded in Omaha, NE in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers two different ways to experience private aviation — a guaranteed Jet Card and a Jet Management program — providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one percent of all aircraft operators in the world. It is headquartered in Omaha, Neb. and has bases in Atlanta, Austin, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Denver, Detroit, Ft. Worth, Houston, Indianapolis, Nashville, New York, Omaha, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St Louis, Tulsa and Washington D.C. For additional information, please visit the Jet Linx website (<a href="https://www.jetlinx.com">www.jetlinx.com</a>).

## **PRESS CONTACTS:**

EVINS Communications
Sharon Nieuwenhuis | (212) 377-3581
Erin Nemeth | (212) 377-3588
JetLinx@Evins.com